

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5844/2010

C.I.T-3.MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DWARKAPRASAD ANILKUMAR INV.CO.PVT. LTD.THR. MANAGER.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5352/2010 (IX)C.A. No. 5346/2010 (IX)C.A. No. 8596/2010 (IX)

Date : 20-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that the respondent-assessee are either struck off by the R.O.C. or undergoing liquidation proceedings. Hence, time may be granted to implead the concerned respondents to represent the assessee companies.

Hence, the matters are adjourned to 02.11.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)