

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5844/2010

C.I.T-3.MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DWARKAPRASAD ANILKUMAR
INV.CO.PVT. LTD.THR. MANAGER.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5352/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 5346/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 8596/2010 (IX)

Date : 07-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, AOR
Mr. Nishchay Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)